Pitched Roof Mount System
With Self-grounding Hardware
Pub. D10004-V010   Copyright 2015
EZ Roof Mount System
With Self-grounding Hardware
UL2703 Compliant
Pitched Roof Mount System
With Self-grounding Hardware

integral grounding, fits panel
height from 31 to 50 mm. For last
3 digits, see Table 4. Maybe
repositioned until torqued to
final value.
K10182-XXX
For single-use only
Grounding Lug Kit with Grounding
Spacer and 1/4-20 T-Bolt. Maybe
repositioned until torqued to
final value.
K10179-001
For single-use only
Table 1 – SunModo Standard Rail Lengths
Rail Lengths Part Number (Clear) Part Number (Black)
84 in A20144-084 A20144-084-BK
124 in A20144-124 A20144-124-BK
164 in A20144-164 A20144-164-BK
206 in A20144-206 A20144-206-BK
Pitched Roof Mount System
With Self-grounding Hardware
Pitched Roof Mount System
7 of 24

18 of 24
Splicing the rails together: Where rail splicing is required, either the 2 bolt for the 3/8” rail
slot or the 4 bolt for the 1/4” rail slots can be used. Shown is the 2 bolt 3/8” rail slot version
which must be torqued to 15 ft. lbs.
Fig. 13: The 2 bolt splice can be used to join rail section together.
The 4 bolt version of the rail splice can also be used. Torque on the 1/4” flange nuts is a
maximum of 7.5 ft. lbs.
Fig. 14: A 4 bolt version of the self-grounding splice can
be installed to join rail sections together.
Pitched Roof Mount System
With Self-grounding Hardware
Pitched Roof Mount System
19 of 24
Table 4 -Table of Clamp Bolt Lengths and Part Numbers
Clamps Part # End Part # Mid Size "T" Bolt in. "T" Bolt PN
Portrait K10224-031 K10180-125 31 mm 1.25 B20015-011
Portrait K10224-033 K10180-125 33 mm 1.25 B20015-011
Portrait K10224-040 K10180-157 40 mm 1.57 B20015-013
Portrait K10224-042 K10180-157 42 mm 1.57 B20015-013
Portrait K10224-044 K10180-157 44 mm 1.57 B20015-013
Portrait K10224-046 K10180-157 46 mm 1.57 B20015-013
Portrait K10224-050 K10180-210 50 mm 2.10 B20015-002
Clamps Part # End Part # Mid Size "T" Bolt in. "T" Bolt PN
Landscape K10183-031 K10182-157 31 mm 1.57 B20015-013
Landscape K10183-033 K10182-157 33 mm 1.57 B20015-013
Landscape K10183-040 K10182-157 40 mm 1.57 B20015-013
Landscape K10183-042 K10182-210 42 mm 2.10 B20015-002
Landscape K10183-044 K10182-210 44 mm 2.10 B20015-002
Landscape K10183-046 K10182-210 46 mm 2.10 B20015-002
Landscape K10183-050 K10182-210 50 mm 2.10 B20015-002
Collar Nut        B20025-001
This table shows the nominal T-Bolt lengths for various PV Panels commonly used in the
industry.
Pitched Roof Mount System